

**SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO THE GIBRALTAR
GAZETTE**

No. 4275 of 23 June, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 134 OF 2016.

**FINANCIAL SERVICES (AUDITORS) ACT 2009 (AMENDMENT)
REGULATIONS 2016**

NOTICE OF CORRIGENDUM

In Legal Notice No.124 in Gazette No.4272 of 16 June 2016–

- (a) for regulation 2(37)(b)(ii) substitute-
 - “(ii) in paragraph (d), for sub-paragraph (ii) substitute–
 - “(ii) where judicial proceedings have already been initiated in Gibraltar in respect of the same actions and against the same persons; or
 - (iii) where final judgment has already been passed in Gibraltar in respect of the same actions and on the same statutory auditors or audit firms.”;
- (b) in regulation 3(3) for “After section 7” substitute “After section 6”; and
- (c) in the heading and in regulation 4, for “2011” substitute “2010”.

